The Calendar of Services, with the readings at the 11am Parish Eucharist
[bookmark: _Hlk180763301]
Sunday 7th September	The Twelfth Sunday after Trinity
Deuteronomy 30:15-end; Philemon 1-21; Luke 14:25-33
6pm Evensong

Sunday 14th September, Holy Cross Day
Numbers 21:4-9; Philippians 2:6-11; John 3:13-17
6pm Evensong

[bookmark: _Hlk208580109]Sunday 21st September, St. Matthew, Apostle and Evangelist
Proverbs 3:13-18; 2 Corinthians 4:1-6; Matthew 9:9-13
6pm Evensong

Sunday 28th September	Harvest Thanksgiving 
Amos 6:1a, 4-7; 1 Timothy 6:6-19; Luke 16:19-end (readings for The Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity)
1:30pm Baptism
4pm 	Harvest Tea

[bookmark: _Hlk207980189]Sunday 5th October, Dedication Festival
1 Chronicles 29:6-19; Ephesians 2:19-22; John 2:13-22
6pm Come & Sing Choral Evensong

[bookmark: _Hlk207980235]Sunday 12th October, The Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity
[bookmark: _Hlk207981075]2 Kings 5:1-3,7-15c; 2 Timothy 2:8-15; Luke 17:11-19
6pm Evensong

Sunday 19th October, The Eighteenth Sunday after Trinity
Genesis 32:22-31; 2 Timothy 3:14-4:5; Luke 18:1-8
6pm Choral Evensong

Sunday 26th October, The Last Sunday after Trinity (CW)
Ecclesiasticus 35:12-17; 2 Timothy 4:6-8, 16-18; Luke 18:9-14

Sunday 2nd November, All Saints’ Sunday 
Daniel 7:1-3, 15-18; Ephesians 1:11-end; Luke 6:20-31
6pm		All Souls Commemoration of the Faithful Departed

Sunday 9th November, Remembrance Sunday/ readings for the Third Sunday before Advent
Job 19:23-27a; 2 Thessalonians 2;1-5, 13-end; Luke 20:27-38 
6pm Evensong
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